NOTICE OF MATERIAL EVENT COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

BASE CUSIP NUMBER: 709144

The Commonwealth of Pennsylvania (the "Commonwealth") is an "obligated person" for purposes of Securities and Exchange Commission Rule 15c2-12 (the "Rule") as it relates to the following:

Taxable Installment Purchase Certificates of Participation,
Series 2010C (Qualified Energy Conservation Bonds – Direct Pay) (Commonwealth of
Pennsylvania – Department of General Services)

Taxable Installment Purchase Certificates of Participation,
Series 2010D (Build America Bonds – Direct Pay) (Commonwealth of Pennsylvania –
Department of General Services)

and

Taxable Installment Purchase Certificates of Participation, Series 2010H (Build America Bonds – Direct Pay) (Commonwealth of Pennsylvania – Department of General Services)

As it relates to each of the above-referenced series of certificates of participation (collectively, the "Certificates"), the Commonwealth, acting through the Department of General Services, is directed to make payment to U.S. Bank National Association, as escrow agent, under and pursuant to the applicable Installment Purchase Agreement and Payment Schedule (the "Agreement") for such series of Certificates, in an amount equal to the installment payment then due under such applicable Agreement.

An installment payment was due as to each of the above series of Certificates on October 1, 2017 as follows: Series C \$334,943.46, Series D \$109,013.94 and Series H \$543,153.32.

The installment payments due on October 1, 2017 for each of the above series of Certificates were not made by the Commonwealth on such date. Each installment payment has since been made by the Commonwealth.

The Commonwealth also gives notice that this Notice of Material Event was not filed within ten (10) business days of October 1, 2017.

Date: October 20, 2017